BIDS OPENED: 5/18/2011

COUNTY OF ORANGE

OC PUBLIC WORKS/OC INSPECTION
BID ABSTRACT

PROJECT: MAINTENANCE OF VARIOUS BRIDGES IN ORANGE COUNTY PHASE 1

ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS

1 EROSION, SEDIMENT & CHEMICAL CONTROL PLAN

2 SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS

3 MOBILIZATION

4 MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS

5 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS
6 CLEAN BRIDGE DECK

7 REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE

8 DRILL & BOND DOWELS

9 RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)

10 VERTICAL & OVERHEAD FORMED PATCH

11  VERTICAL & OVERHEAD UN-FORMED PATCH (EPOXY MORTAR
12 EPOXY BINDER (BOND COAT)

13  TREAT BRIDGE DECK

14 BRIDGE DECK METHACRYLATE RESIN TREATMENT

15 PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN
16(S) TRAFFIC STRIPING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS
17(S) RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS

TOTAL BID PRICE

UNIT

LS
LS
LS
LS
SF
SF
CF
LF
CF
CF
CF
GAL
SF
GAL
LS
SF
EA

QUANTITY

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
988.00
59,272.00
206.00
1.00
205.00
1.00

1.00

1.00
59,272.00
659.00
1.00
988.00
116.00

No. OF BIDDERS: 4
LIMITS: PROJECT 1, SANTIAGO CANYON AREA

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ITEM PRICE

10,000.00
5,000.00
15,000.00
30,000.00
2.50

0.18
20.00
200.00
22.00
200.00
200.00
50.00
0.25
70.00
6,000.00
6.00
12.00

TOTAL

10,000.00
5,000.00
15,000.00
30,000.00
2,470.00
10,668.96
4,120.00
200.00
4,510.00
200.00
200.00
50.00
14,818.00
46,130.00
6,000.00
5,928.00
1,392.00

$ 156,686.96

No. OF BID ITEMS: 17

WEST COAST STRUCTURES, INC.

ITEM PRICE TOTAL
1,667.70 1,667.70
1,667.70 1,667.70

22,860.46 22,860.46
8,580.48 8,580.48
2.98 2,944.24
0.14 8,475.90
14.64 3,015.84
217.60 217.60
85.43 17,513.15
1,366.59 1,366.59
343.66 343.66
136.66 136.66
0.26 15,410.72
51.93 34,221.87
545.00 545.00
3.34 3,299.92
6.67 773.72
$123,041.21

Page 1 of 2

W.O. No: ER20260

ITEM PRICE

1,125.00
1,125.00
14,000.00
27,375.00
4.45

0.20
20.00
345.00
20.00
2,000.00
1,750.00
63.25
0.31
49.60
3,000.00
3.45

5.75

PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING

TOTAL

1,125.00
1,125.00
14,000.00
27,375.00
4,396.60
11,854.40
4,120.00
345.00
4,100.00
2,000.00
1,750.00
63.25
18,374.32
32,686.40
3,000.00
3,408.60
667.00

$130,390.57



Page 2 of 2

COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS/OC INSPECTION
BID ABSTRACT

BIDS OPENED: 5/18/2011 No. OF BIDDERS: 4 No. OF BID ITEMS: 17 W.O. No: ER20260
PROJECT: MAINTENANCE OF VARIOUS BRIDGES IN ORANGE COUNTY PHASE 1 LIMITS: PROJECT 1, SANTIAGO CANYON AREA

ITEM SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION M.S. CONSTRUCTION MGMT. GROUP

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL

SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS

1 EROSION, SEDIMENT & CHEMICAL CONTROL PLAN LS 1.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
2 SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS LS 1.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
3 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
4 MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS LS 1.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 24,500.00 24,500.00
5 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS SF 988.00 5.00 4,940.00 3.90 3,853.20
6 CLEAN BRIDGE DECK SF 59,272.00 0.30 17,781.60 0.33 19,559.76
7 REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE CF 206.00 40.00 8,240.00 59.00 12,154.00
8 DRILL & BOND DOWELS LF 1.00 25.00 25.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
9 RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH) CF 205.00 50.00 10,250.00 31.00 6,355.00
10 VERTICAL & OVERHEAD FORMED PATCH CF 1.00 400.00 400.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
11  VERTICAL & OVERHEAD UN-FORMED PATCH (EPOXY MORTAR CF 1.00 400.00 400.00 1,900.00 1,900.00
12 EPOXY BINDER (BOND COAT) GAL 1.00 100.00 100.00 400.00 400.00
13  TREAT BRIDGE DECK SF 59,272.00 0.50 29,636.00 0.39 23,116.08
14 BRIDGE DECK METHACRYLATE RESIN TREATMENT GAL 659.00 50.00 32,950.00 72.00 47,448.00
15 PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN LS 1.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
16(S) TRAFFIC STRIPING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS SF 988.00 30.00 29,640.00 10.00 9,880.00
17(S) RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS EA 116.00 30.00 3,480.00 25.00 2,900.00

TOTAL BID PRICE $162,642.60 $197,566.04



